

Procuring entity name

Bangladesh Bank

Common Services Department (Equipment Section) **Head Office** Dhaka-1000

Website: www.bangladeshbank.org.bd www.bangladesh-bank.org Ref: CSD(Equipment)69(3)/3 laptop20pc3printer30 ups/2010-1255

Dated: 15/12/2010

Invitation for Tender (Local)

Open tenders are invited in the form of e-tendering system from bonafide local agents/suppliers/dealers/distributors/retailers and manufacturers for supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 20 PC, 3 Laptop, 3 Laser Printer & 30 offline UPS for Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka. Necessary information is given below:

Bangladesh Bank.

No.	enerotistismii SANTANI II PERENTANI.	
1	Invitation for	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of PCs, Laptops, Printers and UPSs.
2	Invitation of tender No. & date	CSD(Equipment)69(3)/3laptop20pc3printer30 ups/2010-1255 dated: 15/12/10
3	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
4	Budget & source of fund	Bangladesh Bank.
5	Tender closing date & time	18/01/2011 at 3.00pm.
6	Tender opening date & time	18/01/2011 at 3.15pm.
7	Tender available at	BB. Online (www.bangladesh-bank.org/www.bb.org.bd).
8	Name & address of the office receiving tenders	BB. Online (www.bangladesh-bank.org/www.bb.org.bd).
9	Name & address of the office opening tenders	Deputy General Manager's Office Chamber, Common Services Department (Equipment Section, 6th Floor of 30-Storied Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.
10	Eligibility of tenderers	Tenderers or their principals from all countries except Israel having experience in successful supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Laptop, PC, Printers & Offline UPS in any govt./semi-govt/autonomous organizations or Registered

				3		
11	Brief des and servi	scription of the goods ces	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 20 PC, 3 Laptop, 3 Laser Printer and 30 Offline UPS for Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.			
12	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Tender security	Tender security submission	Time for completion in months	
	01	PC & Laptop	38,000/-	Before last date & time	01 (one) month	
	02	Laser Printer	3,500/-	of closing tender		
	03	Offline UPS	6,800/-			
13	Name of tender	of the official inviting				
14	Designat tender	ion of official inviting	General Manager.			
15	Address	of official inviting tender	Common Services Department, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.			
16	Contact of tender	details of official inviting	Tel: 7120445, Fax No.: 9564117			
Done	aladaah Dan	k ronor on the right to acc	ant any tandar in f	Ill in part or raiget any or	all tandara without	

Companies in Bangladesh.

Bangladesh Bank reserves the right to accept any tender in full, in part or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

DPP: 48/2010-2228 Dt: 19/12/2010

GD-5481

K M Nakibul Alam General Manager (Current Charge)



Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka

www.rajukdhaka.gov.bd

Invitation for Tondor

	Invi	tation i	or Ten	ider		
01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Hou	sing and Public W	Vorks, GOB.		
02	Agency	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	yan Kartripakkha	CONTRACTOR		
03	Procuring entity name	Chairman, RAJUK.				
04	Procuring entity code	Not used at pre				
05	Invitation for	Tender for good				
06	Invitation Ref No.		3/(2010-2011).			
07	Date	19/12/2010.				
08	Procurement method	3 50E S. IN THOUSENING SECTION	g Method (OTM).			
09	Source of funds	RAJUK's own fund.				
10	Tender last selling date	The tenderer shall have successfully completed minimum 3 (three numbers supply contract of similar goods and related service within last 5 (five) years, i.e. years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper.				
11	Tender closing date & time	01-02-2011 at	12.00 noon.			
12	Tender opening date & time	01-02-2011 at	01.00 pm.			
13	Name & address of the office(s) for contract details	Executive Engi Bhaban, Dhaka	7.4	(Rajuk) Division (5th	Floor), RAJUK	
14	Selling tender document	Manager-Sona Dhaka.	li/Janata/Agrani E	Bank Ltd, Rajuk B	shaban Branch,	
15	Receiving tender document	Member-Dev/Admin & Land/Planning/Estate/Finance/Chief Engineer/ Superintending Engineer-E&M/P&D/Implement Executive Engineer- Design/Central/South Dhaka (Rajuk) Division, RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka.				
16	Place of opening tender document					
17	Eligibility of tenderer	 (i) A minimum of 5 years overall experience in the supply of s nature goods and related services. (ii) The tenderer shall have experience of successfully comminimum 3 (three) numbers supply contract of similar goods related services within last 5 (five) years. The experience cert issued by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engine Concerned Department/ Organization. (iii) The satisfactory completion of supply of similar goods of minimal Tk 4,00,00,000/- for Lot-01, Tk 4,50,00,000/- for Lot-02 2,50,00,000/- for Lot-03 & Tk 2,00,00,000/- for Lot-04 under contract in the last 5 (five) years, i.e. years counting backward the date of publication IFT in the newspaper. iv) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or facility is Tk 5,00,00,000/- for Lot-01, Tk 6,60,00,000/- for Lot-04. (v) The experience certificate of successfully completed of abovementioned supply & related services (ii) & (iii) issued the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of Concerned Department/Organization. (vi) All other required eligibility terms & conditions are described in TDS. 				
18	Price of tender document	Tk. 1000/- (nor				
19	Lot Name of the	tender	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in days	
	01 Procurement of A (four	Moc Light Duty	DAILIK	TV 14 20 000/	120 (one	

			Department/0	Organization.			
				Sheet (TDS). Th	erms & conditions a e tenderer must fulfi		
18	Price	of tender document	Tk. 1000/- (non	-refundable).			
19	Lot Name of the te		tender	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in days	
	01	42 200 min the section 4.00 min to 50 7	er for Land molition of ions under Uttara and for using at	RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka-1000	Tk. 14,20,000/-	120 (one hundred twenty) days	
	02	Procurement of 2 (two) Wheel Type Doz Development, de unauthorized construct (3rd Phase) Project a rescue operations in na	zer for Land molition of ions under Uttara and for using at	RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka-1000	Tk. 18,40,000/-	120 (one hundred twenty) days	
	03	Procurement of 1 (or Pay Loader and 1 (one Plant Transporter Development, de unauthorized construct (3td Phase) Project rescue operations in na	ne) Medium Duty e) No. Heavy Duty for Land molition of tions under Uttara and for using at	RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka-1000	Tk. 8,30,000/-	120 (one hundred twenty) days	
	04	Procurement of 5 (five Wheeler (8-10 ton) at of two Wheeler (3.5 Roller for Land De under Uttara (3rd Phase	and 2 (two) Nos. 5-4.5 ton) Road velopment work	RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka-1000	Tk. 7,00,000/-	120 (one hundred twenty) days	
20	Name	e of official inviting tende	er	Chief Engineer, RAJUK.			
04	Design of official in the standard			Object Francisco DA HIII			

Chief Engineer, RAJUK.

4th Floor, RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka-1000.

Supply incidental and after sales services.

Chief Engineer

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha, Dhaka

Designation of official inviting tender

Brief description of related services

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Address of official inviting tender

23

GD-5488

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পাট গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট মানিক মিয়া এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২০৭ ফোনঃ ৯১১০৯৫৩, ৮১২১৯৩১-২, ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৮০২-৯১১৮৪১৫ ই-মেইলঃ info@bjri.gov.bd

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

নিলাম দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ পাট গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট, মানিক মিয়া এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২০৭ এর পরিবহন পুল শাখার গাড়ি নং ঢাকা-ঘ-৬৫৪০ যে অবস্থায় আছে ঐ অবস্থায় নিলামে বিক্রয়ের জন্য আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠান/ব্যক্তির নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত নিলাম দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে।

গাড়িটি ক্রয়ের সিডিউল নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিস হতে ১২-০১-২০১১ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে পাওয়া যাবে। নিলাম দরপত্রসমূহ নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিস কক্ষে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে ১৩-০১-২০১১ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে জমা প্রদান করতে হবে এবং ঐ দিনই দুপুর ১২.১৫ ঘটিকার সময়ে উক্ত স্থানে উপস্থিত নিলাম দরপত্র দাখিলকারীদের সামনে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হবে।

নিলাম দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে ইচ্ছুক দরপত্রদাতাগণ প্রতিসেট নিলাম দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য নগদ ১৫০/- (একশত পঞ্চাশ টাকা) মাত্র অফেরতযোগ্য পরিশোধ করে নিলাম দরপত্র সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করে দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবেন।

কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বর্জন অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

ড. মোঃ মাহবুবুল ইসলাম জিডি-৫৪৬২ পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ)



Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (Rajuk)

Purbachal New Town Project, Rajuk, Rajuk Bhaban, Dhaka

Invitation for Expressions of Interest (EOI)

for Providing Consulting Services for Supervision of 11 (eleven) Nos. Bridges Construction Work of Purbachal New Town Project

i di bacilai	INCW IO	444		7]0
Ministry	Ministry	of	Housing	and
	Works.			
Agency	Rajdhani	L	Innayan	Kartri

Name

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK). Chairman (RAJUK).

procuring entity Procuring code

Not used at present.

Dhaka

own fund).

Procuring entity district Expression

Consulting Firm, Lump sum.

Interest for selection of EOI Ref No.

RAJUK/Purbachal/EOI-01/2010-

19/12/2010 Date (dd/mm/yyyy) Quality and Cost Based Selection Procurement sub-

(QCBS). method Development Budget (RAJUK's Budget and source

of funds Project name

EOI closing date and time

Brief description of the assignment

Experience,

resource

delivery

required

capacity

Construction supervision of 11 Nos. bridges. > Quality control of bridge construction work.

Purbachal New Town Project.

05/01/2011, 12:30pm.

> Design review on the basis of field condition if required.

Local firms, who have min 5 years experience of following etc. Scope of works in brief but not limited to: a) Brochure, summarizing their

facilities, areas of expertise, general information with legal documents. b) Description similar

assignment. c) Experience similar operating condition.

d) Availability of appropriate experience and professional qualifications among applicant staff & resources to carryout the assignment.

e) Administrative strength, financial logistics and capabilities. Not encouraged.

Engr. Khandker Salah Uddin.

Chief Engineer.

Association with foreign firms is

Name official inviting EOI Designation

official inviting EOI

Address official inviting EOI

Contact details of official inviting EOI

Other details

GD-5487

4th Floor, RAJUK Bhaban. Project Director, Purbachal

New Town Project, RAJUK Annex Building, 7th Floor, Dhaka-1000. Telephone: 9554969 Envelope containing application/proposal along with relevant supporting

documents to be marked with "Expressions of Interest (EOI) Providing Consulting Services for Supervision of 11 Bridges Nos. (eleven) construction work of Purbachal New Town Project" are to be submitted in the office of the Project Director, Purbachal New Town Project, RAJUK Annex Building, 7th Floor, Dhaka-1000.

No application/proposal after the EOI closing time will be accepted.

thereof.



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board

বাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ

বিউবো, সিরাজগঞ্জ ফোন/ফাব্রঃ ০৭৫১-৬৩৮৫৮, ০৭৫১-৬৩৮০৭

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

		গণপ্র	জাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার		
તિતે છે છે. હે છે	 সংস্থা নিলাম আহ্বানকারী দপ্তরের নাম রাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বাঘাবাড়ি, বিভাগীর গাড়ি নংচট্রমেট্রো-গ-৯০২ এবং ঢাকা মেট্রো-চ-৭২ নিলামে বিক্রয় । দরপত্রের সূত্র নং বাঘাবিকে/আঃ-২.১৮/২০১০-১১/৮০৯; তারিখ: ০৭-১২-২০১০ । 				নকা মেটো-চ-৭২৪৭
٩,	নিলামে বিক্রয়ের জন্য প্রস্তাবিত যানবাহনের ধরণ ও সংখ্যা	যানবাহনে	নর ধরণ	সংখ্যা	অবস্থান
		লট-১	ঢামে-চ-৭২৪৭, নিশান পেট্রোল স্টেশন ওয়াগন, ৩২৪৬ সিসি, ৬-সিলিভার, সিট সংখ্যা-৯, তৈরি সন-১৯৮৬।	গীং	বাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ
		लॉउ-२	চট্টমেট্রো-গ-৯০২, জীপ-সুজুকী, ৯৭০, সিট সংখ্যা-৪, তৈরি সন-১৯৮৬।	ৰ্থী?	र्ष्
b. ኔ.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের তরিখ দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	1, 2, 1, 1, 2, 1	২০১০ইং। ২০১০ হইতে ০৪/০১/২০১১ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে দপ্তর চলাকালী সময়	ান সময় পর্যন্ত	£ 1
30. 30.	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় দগুরের নাম ও ঠিকানা	06/02/	২০১১ইং ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
	1070.0.490.140.Tic	Address	5.		
52. 50. 58. 50.	- দরপত্র প্রাপ্তি স্থান (মূল) - দরপত্র প্রাপ্তি স্থান (অন্যান্য) - দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান - দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	প্রধান প্রব নির্বাহী প্র নির্বাহী এ এর দপ্ত	ব্যাংক, বাঘাবাড়ি ঘাট শাখা, সিরাজগঞ্জ। নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অনুমোদনক্রমে। কৌশলী (উৎপাদন), বিউবো, ঢাকা। কৌশলী (যান্ত্রিক ও পুর সংরক্ষণ বিভাগ), বাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, ব প্রকৌশলী (যান্ত্রিক ও পুর সংরক্ষণ বিভাগ, বাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, রে দরদাতা বা তাহাদের প্রতিনিধিদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপা ত দরপত্র (সি-গালা অবস্থায় সঞ্চাহের পর) খোলা হইবে।	বিউবো, ব	াঘাবাড়ি, সিরাজগঞ্জ
দরপত্র	সম্পর্কে তথ্যাবলী				33
১৬.	দরপত্র প্রদানকারীর যোগ্যতা		ক্রেতা/বিউবো এর তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান। দরপত্র প্রদা সনদ হালনাগাদ থাকিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র প্রদানকারী প্রতি হইবে।		
24.	দরপরের মূল্য		/- (চারশত) মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য)।		- 2
3 b.	আর্নেস্টমানি/টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ	আর্নেস্ট্র	নং-৭ এ বর্ণিত প্রতিটি যানবাহনের বিপরীতে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের মানি/বিড সিকিউরিটি মানি হিসেবে ব্যবস্থাপক, বাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ ৫ ব্যাংক হইতে পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফটের মাধ্যমে জমা দিতে হইবে।		ণতকরা দশ ভাগ) অনুক্লে যে কোন
দরপত্র	আহ্বানকারী দপ্তর সম্পর্কে তথ্যাকগী	77-07-0760			
25.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম ও পদবী ও ঠিকানা	বিউবো,	মোঃ আব্দুল হাকিম, নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী (যান্ত্রিক ও পুর সংরক্ষণ বি বাঘাবাড়ি, সিরাজগঞ্জ।	ভাগ), বাঘ	াবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ,
20.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার সহিত যোগাযোগের ব্যবস্থা	(DIEL: O	৭৫১ -৬৩৮০৭, ফ্যাক্স: ০৭৫১-৬৩৮৫৮		
٤٥.	u Sindipareus intensity	(ক) দর্গ	পত্রে শটওয়ারী দর কথায় ও অংকে লিখিতে হইবে। কোন কাটাকাটি ও ঘষামা	জা চলিবে না	6



বিদ্যাৎ/জন-৫৩৩(৩)/১৪/১২/১০

জিডি-৫৪৩৭

Public

Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

Chowhati, Upazila: Parbatipur, District: Dinajpur "বৃক্ষ নিধন বন্ধ করুন

সালফার মুক্ত কয়লা ব্যবহার করুন

দেশীয় কয়লার ব্যবহার বাড়ান"

(খ) টেডার দলিলে প্রত্যেক পৃষ্ঠায় স্বাক্ষর করিতে হইবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ সর্বনিম্ন দরদাতার দর গ্রহণ করিতে বাধ্য

প্রকৌঃ মোঃ আব্দুল হাকিম নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী (যাঃ ও পুরঃ সংরক্ষণ বিভাগ)

বাঘাবাড়ি বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ

নহে এবং যে কোন দরপত্র বা সকল দরপত্র কোন কারণ না দর্শাইয়া বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

পরিবেশ বাঁচান

Invitation of Tenders for Automation, **Protection & Upgradation of Coal Selling** Equipment and Supply, Installation, **Testing and Commissioning of Security** Monitoring and Surveillance Equipment

1.	Ministry/Division	Power, Energy and Mine Resources Division.	ral Resources/Energy and Mineral	
2.	Agency	Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited (BCMCL).		
3.	Procuring entity name	Barapukuria Coal Mining Co	ompany Limited (BCMCL).	
4.	Procuring entity code	None		
5.	Procuring entity district	Dinajpur		
6.	Invitation for	Works		
7.	Invitation Ref No.	BCMCL/05/128(B)/2703		
8.	Date	13 December 2010		
9.	Procurement method	Two stage tendering meth	nod.	
10.	Budget and source of funds	Company's revenue budget		
11.	Project/programme code	Not applicable.		
12.	Project/programme name	Not applicable.		
13.	Tender publication date	19 December 2010		
14.	Tender last selling date	09 January 2011		
		Date	Time	
15.	Tender receiving date and time (first stage)	10 January 2011	11:30am	
16.	Tender opening date and time (first stage)	10 January 2011	11:45am	
17.	Tender opening date and time (second stage)	As described in the TDS.		
17.	Selling tender document	Tender documents are available in the following offices during office hours: 1. Accounts Division, Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited Chowhati, Parbatipur, Dinajpur. 2. Accounts Division, Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
	Receiving tender document	 Office of the Deputy General Manager (Surface Operation Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited (BCMCL), Chowh Parbatipur, Dinajpur. 75/C, Indira Road, Dhaka-1215. 		
	Opening tender document	Office of the Deputy General Manager (Surface Operation Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited (BCMCL), Chowhat Parbatipur, Dinajpur.		
18.	Eligibility of tenderer	Having a valid trade licence for fiscal year 2010-11 Income Tax clearance certificate for the fiscal year evidence of submission of Income Tax return for tax year.		

	Surveillance Equipment for BCMCL Industrial Area.	9630	(thirty) days for Lot-2			
21.	Name of official inviting tender	Eng. SN	//N Aurangajeb, PEng.			
22	Designation of official inviting tender	Deputy General Manager (Surface Operation).				
23	Address of official inviting tender	Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited, Chowha Parbatipur, Dinajpur.				
24.	Contact details of official inviting tender 05327-56200, Ex-8010					
25.	Special instructions					
	a) The tender may be submitted through postal/courier service but it must be reached before the time and date stipulated.					
	b) Data and the control to the formand of the control of the bound desired as in the control of					

Location

BCMCL,

Chowhati,

Parbatipur,

Dinajpur

Valid VAT registration certificate.

Other qualification as described in TDS.

Tender

security

amount

To be

informed at

later stage

and Supply and Installation of Security Equipment.

Automation, Protection & Upgradation of Coal Selling Equipment

Completion

time

120 (one

hundred

twenty) days

for Lot-1 & 30

Price of tender

document (Tk)

Tk. 500.00 (five

hundred) only

 b) Rate must be quoted both in figures & in words up to two digits beyond decimal point (second stage). The tenderer must fill-up tender submission sheet (Form W1).

c) If the tenderer submit any false, incorrect or forged certificate, the tender security may be forfeited. d) Attested copy of receipt of purchasing tender document, TIN & VAT registration certificate, bank

solvency certificate etc. must be submitted with the tender (first stage). e) For any unavoidable reason if the office remains closed at the date of receiving & opening day, the

tender will be received and opened on the next office day at the same time and venue. f) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

The tenderer may participate in anyone or both of the lots. The tender will be non-responsive if it does not meet the eligibility criterion of the tender in this invitation of tender including qualification criteria as in TDS.

Deputy General Manager (Surface Operation)

Brief description of works

20.

Lot: 2

Identification of lot

Automation, Protection &

Upgradation of Coal

Selling Equipment for

Supply, Installation Testing

and Commissioning of

Security Monitoring and

BCMCL Industrial Area.

Chief Engineer

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha

The RAJUK authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs either partly or in full without assigning any reason

GD-5475

28.

Eng. SMN Aurangajeb, PEng